
Centenary (La.) (2-0, 0-0) -vs- Warren Wilson (0-0, 0-0)
2/14/2026 at Swannanoa, NC (Hank Steinbrecher)

 
 

 
 
Centenary (La.) Goals: Gamble Harvill (8); Gibson Harvill (6); Noah Walsh (3); Aiden McQuat (3); Cooper Harris (2); Gavin Ferrington (2);
Ethan Hewett (2); Dominic Ogier (1); Andrew Hayden (1); Travis Davis (1) 
Assists: Noah Walsh (6); Ethan Hewett (4); Gamble Harvill (2); Aiden McQuat (2); Cooper Harris (1); Andrew Hayden (1); Gibson Harvill (1) 
 
Warren Wilson Goals: Ethan Damm (4); Jayshawn Bruce (2); Jae Heath (1) 
Assists: Marquis Prater (2); Tatum Morris (1); Jayshawn Bruce (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Hank Steinbrecher
Penalties: Jae Heath 1st/10:43; Tatum Morris 1st/10:35; Jae Heath 1st/03:32; Grant McGuire 1st/02:07; Cooper Harris 2nd/15:00; Tatum
Morris 2nd/12:59; Nolan Lynch 2nd/07:31; Jade Edwards 2nd/06:05; Jayshawn Bruce 3rd/14:27; Brian Wafer Jr. 3rd/12:57; Brian Wafer Jr.
3rd/10:49; Aiden McQuat 3rd/01:34; Aiden McQuat 4th/12:32; RJ Daly 4th/09:04; Nolan Lynch 4th/06:25; Travis Davis 4th/06:25
Officials: Neil Aguiar; Crispin McDonald; Zac Bruno; Amy Nicholson

Date: 2/14/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Centenary (La.) 9 11 6 3 29
Warren Wilson 1 3 1 2 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Centenary (La.) 15 23 17 9 64
Warren Wilson 3 6 7 6 22

Shots On Goal
Centenary (La.) 9 14 9 6 38
Warren Wilson 3 4 5 6 18

Saves
Centenary (La.) 2 1 4 4 11
Warren Wilson 0 3 3 3 9

Turnovers
Centenary (La.) 7 6 9 2 24
Warren Wilson 8 6 7 3 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Centenary (La.) 1-2 3-3 5-5 3-3 12-13
Warren Wilson 3-4 1-3 4-6 1-3 9-16

Ground Balls
Centenary (La.) 17 19 21 10 67
Warren Wilson 6 5 4 4 19

Face Offs
Centenary (La.) 10 12 8 5 35
Warren Wilson 0 2 1 1 4

Extra Man Opportunities
Centenary (La.) 3 3 1 2 3-9
Warren Wilson 1 1 3 2 2-7



Centenary (La.) 29

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Landon Mosley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Gavin Ferrington 2 0 2 2 19 0 0 21-22 -
5 Gamble Harvill 8 2 10 12 7 1 0 - -
7 Andrew Hayden 1 1 2 2 6 1 0 - -
12 Noah Walsh 3 6 9 13 3 4 1 - -
14 Jake Huff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Carter Romero 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 - -

22 Grant McGuire 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 -
1-

00:30
43 Thomas Jordan 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
77 Gibson Harvill 6 1 7 7 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 1 2 8 1 - -

1 Cooper Harris 2 1 3 2 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
3 Kian Fox 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
4 Dominic Ogier 1 0 1 2 3 3 1 - -
6 Xavier Nixon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Ethan Hewett 2 4 6 7 3 1 1 - -
11 Sean Nadler 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 12-15 -
13 Griffin Holland 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
17 Rhyan Perry 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

19 Aiden McQuat 3 2 5 7 0 1 0 -
2-

01:30
20 Nic Kesling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

23 Travis Davis 1 0 1 7 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00

24 Brian Wafer Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:30
28 Ethan Young 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
40 Chris Masterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 -
44 Zane Wyss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 29 17 46 64 67 24 10 35-39
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Jake Huff 30:00 4 3
28 Ethan Young 30:00 3 8



Warren Wilson 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Connor Hefner 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
3 Ethan Damm 4 0 4 5 0 0 0 - -

5 Jae Heath 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 3-20
2-

02:00
8 Evan Aronson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Marquis Prater 0 2 2 6 3 3 0 - -

12 RJ Daly 0 0 0 2 5 2 2 1-19
1-

00:30

13 Tatum Morris 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 -
2-

01:30
14 Anthony Varela 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

17 Jayshawn Bruce 2 1 3 7 4 4 1 -
1-

00:30

44 Jade Edwards 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 - -

25 Nolan Lynch 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 -
2-

01:30

Totals 7 4 11 22 19 24 8 4-39
9-

07:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Anthony Varela 60:00 29 9



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CENTENAR
WARREN

W
1st 12:43 Ethan Damm Jayshawn Bruce 0 1
1st 11:44 Gibson Harvill Noah Walsh 1 1
1st 11:05 Aiden McQuat Unassisted 2 1
1st 10:43 Gamble Harvill Unassisted 3 1
1st 10:19 Gibson Harvill (UP) Andrew Hayden 4 1
1st 09:39 Cooper Harris Unassisted 5 1
1st 07:10 Aiden McQuat Ethan Hewett 6 1
1st 05:52 Gamble Harvill Noah Walsh 7 1
1st 05:16 Gamble Harvill Aiden McQuat 8 1
1st 00:21 Gamble Harvill Aiden McQuat 9 1
2nd 13:51 Ethan Damm (UP) Marquis Prater 9 2
2nd 12:32 Ethan Damm (DN) Unassisted 9 3
2nd 11:17 Gibson Harvill Cooper Harris 10 3
2nd 10:37 Noah Walsh Unassisted 11 3
2nd 08:26 Jae Heath Unassisted 11 4
2nd 06:42 Gamble Harvill Unassisted 12 4
2nd 05:49 Gamble Harvill (UP) Gibson Harvill 13 4
2nd 05:04 Cooper Harris Unassisted 14 4
2nd 04:14 Noah Walsh Ethan Hewett 15 4
2nd 02:23 Noah Walsh Ethan Hewett 16 4
2nd 02:17 Gavin Ferrington Unassisted 17 4
2nd 01:21 Gamble Harvill Unassisted 18 4
2nd 00:58 Gibson Harvill Gamble Harvill 19 4
2nd 00:10 Gibson Harvill Gamble Harvill 20 4
3rd 14:05 Aiden McQuat (UP) Noah Walsh 21 4
3rd 13:34 Gamble Harvill Noah Walsh 22 4
3rd 11:54 Ethan Damm Tatum Morris 22 5
3rd 09:15 Ethan Hewett Unassisted 23 5
3rd 08:18 Gibson Harvill Noah Walsh 24 5
3rd 07:08 Ethan Hewett Unassisted 25 5
3rd 00:48 Andrew Hayden (DN) Noah Walsh 26 5
4th 14:52 Gavin Ferrington Unassisted 27 5
4th 13:55 Dominic Ogier Ethan Hewett 28 5
4th 12:06 Jayshawn Bruce (UP) Marquis Prater 28 6
4th 05:34 Jayshawn Bruce Unassisted 28 7
4th 03:43 Travis Davis Unassisted 29 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 10:43
WARREN
W Jae Heath 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

1st 10:35
WARREN
W Tatum Morris 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS

1st 03:32
WARREN
W Jae Heath 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

1st 02:07 CENTENAR Grant McGuire 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 15:00 CENTENAR Cooper Harris 01:00 ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT

2nd 12:59
WARREN
W Tatum Morris 00:30 PUSHING

2nd 07:31
WARREN
W Nolan Lynch 00:30 PUSHING

2nd 06:05
WARREN
W Jade Edwards 01:00 SLASHING

3rd 14:27
WARREN
W Jayshawn Bruce 00:30 OFFSIDE

3rd 12:57 CENTENAR Brian Wafer Jr. 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 10:49 CENTENAR Brian Wafer Jr. 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 01:34 CENTENAR Aiden McQuat 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 12:32 CENTENAR Aiden McQuat 00:30 DELAY OF GAME



4th 09:04
WARREN
W RJ Daly 00:30 OFFSIDE

4th 06:25
WARREN
W Nolan Lynch 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

4th 06:25 CENTENAR Travis Davis 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CENTENAR Jake Huff at goalie for CENTENAR.
15:00 WARREN W Anthony Varela at goalie for WARREN W.
15:00 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
14:45 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill HIT CROSSBAR
14:35 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Nolan Lynch.
14:21 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Grant McGuire.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Marquis Prater.
14:03 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce.
13:49 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce, SAVE Jake Huff
13:42 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W RJ Daly.
13:31 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce, SAVE Jake Huff
13:21 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.
13:17 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
12:55 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W good.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.
12:43 WARREN W GOAL by WARREN W Ethan Damm (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jayshawn Bruce.

Centenary (La.) 0, Warren Wilson 1
12:43 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [12:43] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
11:44 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gibson Harvill, Assist by Noah Walsh.

Centenary (La.) 1, Warren Wilson 1
11:44 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [11:44] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Sean Nadler.
11:05 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Aiden McQuat.

Centenary (La.) 2, Warren Wilson 1
11:05 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [11:05] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
10:43 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.

Centenary (La.) 3, Warren Wilson 1
10:43 WARREN W Penalty on WARREN W Jae Heath (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:43 WARREN W Timeout by WARREN W.
10:35 WARREN W Penalty on WARREN W Tatum Morris (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:19 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gibson Harvill (MAN-UP), Assist by Andrew Hayden.

Centenary (La.) 4, Warren Wilson 1
10:19 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR (on faceoff violation).
09:39 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Cooper Harris.

Centenary (La.) 5, Warren Wilson 1
09:39 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [09:39] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett (caused by RJ Daly).
08:45 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh WIDE
08:34 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W good.
08:11 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Aiden McQuat.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Nolan Lynch (caused by Kian Fox).
07:19 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gibson Harvill.
07:10 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Aiden McQuat, Assist by Ethan Hewett.

Centenary (La.) 6, Warren Wilson 1
07:10 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [07:10] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden.
06:29 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh HIGH
06:13 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Travis Davis.
05:56 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh WIDE
05:52 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill, Assist by Noah Walsh.

Centenary (La.) 7, Warren Wilson 1
05:52 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [05:52] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden.
05:16 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill, Assist by Aiden McQuat.

Centenary (La.) 8, Warren Wilson 1
05:16 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [05:16] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Gibson Harvill.
03:51 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W failed.
03:35 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.



03:32 WARREN W Penalty on WARREN W Jae Heath (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce (caused by Thomas Jordan).
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Nolan Lynch (caused by Grant McGuire).
02:52 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Grant McGuire.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Grant McGuire.
02:07 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Grant McGuire (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:07 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce.
01:28 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Thomas Jordan.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce (caused by Grant McGuire).
01:17 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Grant McGuire.
01:15 CENTENAR Timeout by CENTENAR.
01:04 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh WIDE
00:51 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett WIDE
00:45 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Anthony Varela.
00:37 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W good.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Tatum Morris (caused by Ethan Hewett).
00:21 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill, Assist by Aiden McQuat.

Centenary (La.) 9, Warren Wilson 1
00:21 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [00:21] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Cooper Harris.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR (caused by Connor Hefner).
00:00 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Connor Hefner.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Connor Hefner.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Cooper Harris (ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:36 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W RJ Daly.
14:25 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Marquis Prater.
14:11 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Marquis Prater BLOCKED
13:51 WARREN W GOAL by WARREN W Ethan Damm (MAN-UP), Assist by Marquis Prater.

Centenary (La.) 9, Warren Wilson 2
13:51 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [13:51] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
13:02 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh WIDE
12:59 WARREN W Penalty on WARREN W Tatum Morris (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.
12:32 WARREN W GOAL by WARREN W Ethan Damm (MAN-DOWN).

Centenary (La.) 9, Warren Wilson 3
12:32 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [12:32] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Cooper Harris (caused by Tatum Morris).
12:05 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Tatum Morris.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Marquis Prater.
11:52 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Team.
11:24 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
11:17 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gibson Harvill, Assist by Cooper Harris.

Centenary (La.) 10, Warren Wilson 3
11:17 WARREN W Timeout by WARREN W.
11:17 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [11:17] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
10:48 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh, SAVE Anthony Varela
10:37 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.

Centenary (La.) 11, Warren Wilson 3
10:37 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [10:37] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
10:01 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh WIDE
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Dominic Ogier.
09:12 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce.
09:04 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce WIDE
08:26 WARREN W GOAL by WARREN W Jae Heath.

Centenary (La.) 11, Warren Wilson 4
08:26 WARREN W Faceoff Sean Nadler vs RJ Daly won by WARREN W (on faceoff violation).
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Nolan Lynch.
07:41 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Sean Nadler.



07:32 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill WIDE
07:31 WARREN W Penalty on WARREN W Nolan Lynch (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:25 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill WIDE
07:14 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett WIDE
07:09 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett HIGH
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR.
06:58 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W failed.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Jade Edwards.
06:42 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Team.
06:42 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.

Centenary (La.) 12, Warren Wilson 4
06:42 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [06:42] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
06:27 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.
06:05 WARREN W Penalty on WARREN W Jade Edwards (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:49 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill (MAN-UP), Assist by Gibson Harvill.

Centenary (La.) 13, Warren Wilson 4
05:49 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [05:49] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
05:04 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Cooper Harris.

Centenary (La.) 14, Warren Wilson 4
05:04 WARREN W Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Jae Heath won by WARREN W (on faceoff violation).
04:34 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Thomas Jordan.
04:26 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W RJ Daly, SAVE Jake Huff
04:17 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
04:14 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Noah Walsh, Assist by Ethan Hewett.

Centenary (La.) 15, Warren Wilson 4
04:14 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [04:14] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden.
03:20 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.
03:08 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W good.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W.
02:30 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
02:23 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Noah Walsh, Assist by Ethan Hewett.

Centenary (La.) 16, Warren Wilson 4
02:23 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [02:23] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
02:17 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.

Centenary (La.) 17, Warren Wilson 4
02:17 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [02:17] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
01:46 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden WIDE
01:24 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Team, SAVE Anthony Varela
01:21 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.

Centenary (La.) 18, Warren Wilson 4
01:21 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [01:21] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Sean Nadler.
01:12 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Sean Nadler, SAVE Anthony Varela
01:04 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W failed.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Jade Edwards.
00:58 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gibson Harvill, Assist by Gamble Harvill.

Centenary (La.) 19, Warren Wilson 4
00:58 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.
00:58 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [00:58] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Sean Nadler.
00:52 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh BLOCKED
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR (caused by Jade Edwards).
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Jade Edwards (caused by Team).
00:28 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W RJ Daly.
00:10 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gibson Harvill, Assist by Gamble Harvill.

Centenary (La.) 20, Warren Wilson 4
00:10 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [00:10] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
00:01 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Gibson Harvill WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CENTENAR Ethan Young at goalie for CENTENAR.
15:00 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.



14:44 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill WIDE
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR.
14:36 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W failed.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W RJ Daly.
14:27 WARREN W Penalty on WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
14:20 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Griffin Holland HIGH
14:12 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett HIGH
14:05 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Aiden McQuat, SAVE Anthony Varela
14:05 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Aiden McQuat (MAN-UP), Assist by Noah Walsh.

Centenary (La.) 21, Warren Wilson 4
14:05 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [14:05] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
13:34 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill, Assist by Noah Walsh.

Centenary (La.) 22, Warren Wilson 4
13:34 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [13:34] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
13:14 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Dominic Ogier.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Dominic Ogier.
13:04 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W good.
13:04 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce, SAVE Ethan Young
12:57 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Brian Wafer Jr. (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:43 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Marquis Prater WIDE
12:36 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W RJ Daly, SAVE Ethan Young
12:29 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
12:20 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR.
11:54 WARREN W GOAL by WARREN W Ethan Damm, Assist by Tatum Morris.

Centenary (La.) 22, Warren Wilson 5
11:54 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [11:54] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR.
11:07 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W good.
10:49 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Brian Wafer Jr. (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:45 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Rhyan Perry.
10:40 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce, SAVE Ethan Young
10:23 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
10:15 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
09:40 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett WIDE
09:30 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett.
09:15 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett.

Centenary (La.) 23, Warren Wilson 5
09:15 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR.
08:59 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [08:59] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Sean Nadler.
08:33 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Aiden McQuat, SAVE Anthony Varela
08:18 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gibson Harvill, Assist by Noah Walsh.

Centenary (La.) 24, Warren Wilson 5
08:18 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [08:18] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Zane Wyss.
07:58 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.
07:53 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh, SAVE Anthony Varela
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Connor Hefner.
07:08 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett.

Centenary (La.) 25, Warren Wilson 5
07:08 WARREN W Timeout by WARREN W.
07:08 CENTENAR Faceoff Chris Masterson vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [07:08] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden (caused by Jade Edwards).
06:45 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W good.
06:38 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Marquis Prater WIDE
06:33 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Travis Davis.
05:40 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W failed.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W RJ Daly (caused by Noah Walsh).
05:29 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.
04:48 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.
04:38 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.



04:34 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Cooper Harris.
04:32 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Dominic Ogier WIDE
03:55 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Travis Davis WIDE
03:52 CENTENAR 30-second clock violation by CENTENAR.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.
03:23 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Jade Edwards, SAVE Ethan Young
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR.
03:16 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
03:03 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.
02:33 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Aiden McQuat WIDE
02:23 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Dominic Ogier.
02:18 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh WIDE
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Noah Walsh (caused by RJ Daly).
01:58 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W RJ Daly.
01:47 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce.
01:43 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W good.
01:34 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Aiden McQuat (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Jae Heath (caused by Carter Romero).
01:28 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W.
00:48 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Noah Walsh.

Centenary (La.) 26, Warren Wilson 5
00:48 WARREN W Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by WARREN W, [00:48] Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Jae Heath.
00:36 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W RJ Daly.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Marquis Prater (caused by Thomas Jordan).
00:10 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Thomas Jordan.
00:04 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
14:52 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.

Centenary (La.) 27, Warren Wilson 5
14:52 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [14:52] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
13:55 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Dominic Ogier, Assist by Ethan Hewett.

Centenary (La.) 28, Warren Wilson 5
13:55 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs RJ Daly won by CENTENAR, [13:55] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
12:56 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Travis Davis WIDE
12:38 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Travis Davis BLOCKED
12:32 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Aiden McQuat (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:06 WARREN W GOAL by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce (MAN-UP), Assist by Marquis Prater.

Centenary (La.) 28, Warren Wilson 6
12:06 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [12:06] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington.
10:39 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Travis Davis, SAVE Anthony Varela
10:32 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W failed.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W.
10:04 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Cooper Harris.
09:34 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden.
09:04 WARREN W Penalty on WARREN W RJ Daly (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:52 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Travis Davis, SAVE Anthony Varela
08:27 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Aiden McQuat, SAVE Anthony Varela
08:20 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W failed.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Anthony Varela (caused by Dominic Ogier).
08:04 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Dominic Ogier.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Dominic Ogier (caused by Jayshawn Bruce).
07:28 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Marquis Prater, SAVE Ethan Young
07:21 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Marquis Prater, SAVE Ethan Young
07:16 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
06:55 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett.
06:38 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Travis Davis BLOCKED
06:25 WARREN W Penalty on WARREN W Nolan Lynch (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:25 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Travis Davis (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.



06:09 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Marquis Prater.
05:53 WARREN W Timeout by WARREN W.
05:34 WARREN W GOAL by WARREN W Jayshawn Bruce.

Centenary (La.) 28, Warren Wilson 7
05:34 WARREN W Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Jae Heath won by WARREN W (on faceoff violation).
05:08 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Ethan Damm, SAVE Ethan Young
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Ethan Young (caused by Team).
04:49 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Nolan Lynch.
04:43 WARREN W Shot by WARREN W Marquis Prater, SAVE Ethan Young
04:37 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
03:43 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Travis Davis.

Centenary (La.) 29, Warren Wilson 7
03:43 CENTENAR Faceoff Chris Masterson vs Jae Heath won by CENTENAR, [03:43] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Griffin Holland.
02:18 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden.
02:12 CENTENAR 30-second clock violation by CENTENAR.
02:06 WARREN W Clear attempt by WARREN W good.
01:58 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Marquis Prater.
01:31 WARREN W Ground ball pickup by WARREN W Nolan Lynch.
-- WARREN W Turnover by WARREN W Nolan Lynch.
01:15 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


